Reference point 1/4 turn 1/2 turn 3/4 turn
Flow rate can be controlled
numerically with the
indicator window.
Height
Max. 5.4 mm shorter
�Due to the vernier indication, it is possible to
configure fine settings in 1/4 increments.

fi ttings
With indicator
How to Order
Model
Flow Rate and Sonic Conductance
∗   C and b values are for controlled fl ow with the needle fully open and free fl ow with the needle fully closed.
∗  The same specifi cations also apply to the AS-FSG series (stainless steel type).
∗1  These values have been calculated according to ISO 6358 and indicate the fl ow rate under standard conditions with an inlet pressure of 0.6 MPa
(relative pressure) and a pressure drop of 0.1 MPa.
Flow Direction
Symbol on Body
Symbol
S A
Applicable tubing O.D.∗1
Metric size Inch size
Made to Order
With compact indicator
RoHS
Caution
Be sure to read this before handling the products.
Refer to the back cover for safety instructions.
For flow control equipment precautions, refer to
the “Handling Precautions for SMC Products” and
the “Operation Manual” on the SMC website:
Made to Order
Lubricant: Vaseline -X12
Example) AS2002FS-04A-X12
Restrictor (Without check valve)
Clean Series
-X214
10-
Example) AS2002FS-04A-X214
Example) 10-AS2002FS-04A
Grease-free (Seal: Fluorine-coated) +
Restrictor (Without check valve) -X21
Example) AS2002FS-04A-X21
∗  Fluorine grease is used.
∗  The cleanliness class (ISO class) is 5.
Specifi cations
∗1   Use caution at the max. operating pressure when using soft nylon or
polyurethane tubing. (Refer to the catalogue on https://www.smc.eu for
details.)
Fluid Air
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Max. operating pressure 1 MPa
Min. operating pressure 0.1 MPa
Ambient and fluid temperatures −5 to 60 °C (No freezing)
Applicable tubing material Nylon, Soft nylon, Polyurethane∗1, FEP, PFA
Index plate
Index plate
Reference point position
Reference point position
In-line Brass
Model AS1002FS�A AS2002FS�A AS2052FS�A AS3002FS�A AS4002FS�A
Tubing O.D.
Metric size Ø 3.2 Ø 4 Ø 6 Ø 4 Ø 6 Ø 6 Ø 8 Ø 6 Ø 8 Ø 10 Ø 12 Ø 10 Ø 12
Inch size Ø 1/8"
Ø

¡Threaded stud kit for manifold AS-9AB   1 set
(Adapter for manifold mounting is included.)
Ordering Example
Threaded studs for manifold are not included when L-bracket
and DIN rail mounting bracket are ordered. Please order them
according to the number of stations.
qAdapter for direct mounting
Mounting screw∗1
Mounting surface
r  Threaded stud
kit for manifold
DIN rail∗2
Adapter for
manifold mounting∗3
w  DIN rail mounting bracket
r  Threaded stud
kit for manifold
Adapter for
manifold mounting∗3
eL-bracket
r  Threaded stud
kit for manifold
Adapter for
manifold mounting∗1
eL-bracket
Part no.
Adapter for manifold mounting Threaded stud Accessories
Part no. Quantity Length Quantity Hexagon nut Quantity Flat washer Quantity
AS-1AB
AS-10A
3
72 2
M3 4 M3 4
AS-2AB 90 2
AS-3AB
5
104 2
AS-4AB 114 2
AS-5AB
7
135 2
AS-6AB 143 2
AS-7AB
9
167 2
AS-8AB 170 2
AS-23AB 180 2
AS-9AB
AS-20A
3 90 2
AS-10AB 5 135 2
AS-11AB 7 180 2
AS-12AB 9 220 2
AS-41B
—
78 2
M4 4 M4 4
AS-42B 111 2
AS-43B 119 2
AS-44B 147 2
AS-45B 179 2
AS-46B 191 2
AS-47B 236 2
AS-48B 277 2
rThreaded Stud Kit for Manifold
Part number Applicable model
4 stations 6 stations 8 stations 10 stations Metric size Inch size
AS-1AB
AS-3AB AS-5AB AS-7AB
AS1002FS�-23A AS1002FS�-01A
AS1002FS�-04A AS1002FS�-03A
AS-4AB AS-6AB
AS-8AB AS1002FS�-06A —